

GAHC010066742022



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/2495/2022**

LUCY SAWKMIE AND ANR  
W/O- (L) BIJOY BORO, R/O- 8TH MILE BARIDUA, DIST- RI-BHOI,  
MEGHALAYA.

2: AUGUSTIN NONGRUM  
S/O (L) M. SOHPOLANG  
R/O- 8TH MILE BARIDUA  
DIST- RI-BHOI  
MEGHALAYA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS  
REP. BY ITS CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF ASSAM, GHY.-05.

2: COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPTT. DISPUR  
GHY.-05.

3: JOINT SECRETARY  
GOVT. OF ASSAM  
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPTT.  
DISPUR  
GHY.-5.

4: COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPTT.  
DISPUR  
GHY.-5.

5: JOINT SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPTT.  
DISPUR  
GHY.-5.

6:DIRECTOR  
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPTT.  
GOVT. OF ASSAM  
CHENIKUTHI  
GHY.-3.

7:STATE OF MEGHALAYA  
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF MEGHALAYA  
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPTT.  
SHILLONG  
793001

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR R ISLAM

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 07-11-2022**  
*R.M. Chhaya, C.J.*

At the request of Mr. R. Islam, learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned to **29.11.2022.**

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Comparing Assistant**