

GAHC010066742022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2495/2022

1: LUCY SAWKMIE AND ANR
W/O- (L) BIJOY BORO, R/O- 8TH MILE BARIDUA,
DIST- RI-BHOI, MEGHALAYA.

2: AUGUSTIN NONGRUM
S/O (L) M. SOHPOLANG R/O- 8TH MILE BARIDUA
DIST- RI-BHOI MEGHALAYA

VERSUS

1: THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
REP. BY ITS CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF ASSAM, GHY.-05.

2: COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPTT. DISPUR GHY.-05.

3: JOINT SECRETARY GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPTT. DISPUR GHY.-5.

4: COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPTT. DISPUR GHY.-5.

5: JOINT SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND
VETERINARY DEPTT. DISPUR GHY.-5.

6: DIRECTOR ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPTT.
GOVT. OF ASSAM CHENIKUTHI GHY.-3.

7: STATE OF MEGHALAYA REP. BY ITS SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
MEGHALAYA ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPTT. SHILLONG
793001

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. T. Dhkar, Advocate.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. D. Saikia, Advocate General, Assam assisted by Ms. P. Barua, Advocate.

- B E F O R E -
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

11.02.2025

(Vijay Bishnoi, CJ)

At the request of Mr. D. Saikia, learned Advocate General, Assam, the matter stands adjourned.

As agreed to by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, Registry to list this matter again on **18.03.2025**.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant